## **RESOLUTION NO.**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE, CALIFORNIA APPROVING REVISIONS TO THE PERSONNEL CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLAN BY CREATING A NEW FULL-TIME HEAD TRAVEL SPORTS COACH CLASSIFICATION.

WHEREAS Human Resources Department periodically reviews classification specifications and recommends changes to the City's Classification and Compensation Plan; and

WHEREAS Staffing and compensation needs were discussed and reviewed with the Parks and Recreation Department and approved by the Joint Labor/Management Committee and the Board of the City of Commerce Employees Association.;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DECLARE AND DETERMINE AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City of Commerce hereby approves the Creation of a FT Head Travel Sports Coach classification. Attached is a copy of the approved job classification, Exhibit A.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2018.

Hugo Argumedo, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lena Shumway City Clerk